
Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan  
NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING, (SINGLE STAGE SINGLE ENVELOPE) 

 

 Note:-  The contractors/ bidders are advised to download Sample Bidding Documents for the following works and prepare bidding documents As per N.I.T 
S.# Name of work        Estimated 

Cost in Rs 
(Million) 

2% 
E/Money 
+ Stamp 

Duty       
  (in Rs) 

PEC Relevant 
category with 
specialization 

codes 
(Mandatory) 

Last Date 
&Time for  

submission 
of tender 

form 

Date / Time 
of Opening  

Time Limit 
for 

completion 
of the work 

A Operation & Maintenance works, of Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan during 2022-23. 

1 
Sub Work: AM&R to Civil works within jurisdiction of 
Mardan Section during 2022-23 4.00 84000 

C6 & above 
(CE-04 & CE-10) 

 
15/08/2022 

at 12:00 
Noon 

 
15/08/2022 

at 12:30 
P.M 

 
 

As per Bid 
Solicitation 
Documents 

 
2 

Sub Work: AM&R to Electrical and Mechanical Works/ 
Lift Irrigation Schemes Within Jurisdiction of Narai 
Section During 2022-23. 

1.00 21250 
C6 & above 

(ME-07 & EE-11) 

3 
Sub Work: AM&R to Electrical and Mechanical Works/ 
Lift Irrigation Schemes Within Jurisdiction of Mardan 
Section During 2022-23. 

2.00 
44000 

 
C6 & above 

(ME-07 & EE-11) 

4 
Sub Work: AM&R to Irrigation Works Within Jurisdiction 
of Doshera Section During 2022-23.  2.00 

44000 
 

C6 & above 
(CE-04 & CE-10) 

5 
Sub Work: AM&R to Irrigation Works Within Jurisdiction 
of Narai Section During 2022-23.  2.00 

44000 
 

C6 & above 
(CE-04 & CE-10) 

6 
Sub Work: AM&R to Flood Protection Works in Mardan 
Irrigation Division, Mardan During 2022-23.  2.00 

44000 
 

C6 & above 
(CE-04 & CE-10) 

7 
Sub Work: AM&R to Surface drainage System within 
jurisdiction Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan During 
2022-23.  

2.00 
44000 

 
C6 & above 

(CE-04 & CE-10) 

8 
Sub Work: AM&R to Sub Surface drainage System 
within jurisdiction Mardan Irrigation Division, Mardan 
During 2022-23.  

2.00 44000 
 

C6 & above 
(CE-04 & CE-10) 



B “CONSTRUCTION & IMPROVEMENT OF ROADS, FLOOD PROTECTION WORKS/ CULVERTS & DRAINS IN UNION COUNCIL GHALA DHER, MUHABAT ABAD , HOTI, PAR 
HOTI, SIKANDARY AND GULI BAGH DISTRICT MARDAN ADP NO. 2216/190305” 

I Sub Work: - Rehabilitation of Canal Partol Road along 
Disty No. 9 RD: 77900 to 85500 L/S in reaches 39.338 826760 

C5 & above 
(CE-01 & CE-10) 

 
18/08/2022 

at 12:00 
Noon 

 
18/08/2022 

at 12:30 
P.M 

 
 

As per Bid 
Solicitation 
Documents 

2 Sub Work:-Construction/ Extension of flood protection 
wall on L&R Side of Kalpani Nullah near Sowkai Village 
in reaches District Mardan 

31.721 674420 
C5 & above 

(CE-04 & CE-10) 

3 Sub Work:-Construction & Improvement of Canal 
Patrol Road along 3/9 Toru Minor RD: 4100 to 6300 L/S  13.552 311040 

C6 & above 
(CE-01 & CE-10) 

4 Sub Work:-Construction & Improvement of road along 
drain in UC Mohabatabad. 5.375 116500 

C5 & above 
(CE-01 & CE-10) 

5 Sub Work:-Improvement / Clearance of drains in U.C 
Sikandary, Guli Bagh and Par Hoti District Mardan 7.107 151140 

C5 & above 
(CE-04 & CE-10) 

C 
REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF IRRIGATION FACILITIES INCLUDING REVAMPING OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM IN 
BABINI, KATAKHAT, FATMA, GARYALA, SHAHBAZ GHARI, GHARI DAUOLATZAI, RURAL MARDAN, GUJRAT, 
BAKSHALI, BAGHICHA DHERI AND CONSTRUCTION /IMP. OF CANAL PATROL ROAD FROM QUAID-E-AZAM 
COLLEGE TO RING ROAD DISTRICT MARDAN(ADP#2241/190528) 2021-22                  ( 2nd Time) 

6 Sub Work: Construction of Flood Protection Work 
along right bank of Gaddar Drain at Farsh Koroona UC 
Babeni District Mardan. 

5.36 116200 
C6 & above 

(CE-04 & CE-10) 

7 Sub Work: Construction of Flood Protection Work 
along right bank of Gaddar Drain near Madrassa at 
UC Babeni District Mardan. 

2.90 62000 
 

-do- 

8 Sub Work: Improvement of Irrigation Drain by Providing 
retaining walls at Guli Bagh, District Mardan. 3.17 67400 

-do- 

9 Sub Work: Construction of Flood Protection Work U & D 
stream of Bridge on Irrigation Drain at Jalilabad in 
reaches District Mardan. 

3.36 71200 
 

-do- 

10 Sub Work: Construction of Flood Protection Work on 
right side of Bandai Drain U/S of Mardan Swabi Road 
District Mardan. 

3.11 66200 
do- 

11 Sub Work: Improvement of Canal section of 1/Kalpani 
Minor RD: 15000 to 22000 along with allied 
infrastructure. 

4.87 101400 
 

-do- 



 Terms & Conditions for E-Bidding:- 

1. The Bids shall be submitted electronically through E-Bidding on or before the mentioned fixed date & time. 
2. The bidder shall submit the sealed bid with requisite documents including 2% Bid Security of the estimated cost + Stamp duty in the shape of call 

deposit (original) before closing date and time. 
3. The bidders should submit their E-Bids as per KPPRA Notification No.S.R.O.(13)/Vol:1-24/2021-22,dated: 10-05-2022 /6058-71. 
4. `All the conditions / instructions given in the bidding documents shall be applicable on all competitive bidders.  
5. The bids will be valid for one hundred & twenty days (120) from the bids opening. 
6. The bid security upto 3rd lowest bidder will not be released till approval of tender by the competent authority. 
7. Call Deposit of Scheduled Banks shall be acceptable. No Bank cheque or pay order shall be acceptable. 
8. All the bidders are requested to download the bidding documents from the KPPRA website & www.irrrigation.gkp.pk.  

9. Pre-bid meeting will be held on 05/08/2022 in the office of the undersigned at 12.00 Noon.   
10. All the bidders are required to be registered with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority, established under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Act 

2013(Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No.XXI of 2013). 
11. All the prevailing KPPRA rules / Act and other Govt: notifications will be applicable issued from time to time & will become part of bidding documents. 
12. The Employer has the authority to reject any bid or all the bids assigning cogent reasons. 

 
 

                    Executive Engineer  
                            Mardan Irrigation Division  
                                   Mardan     
   


